
ROHSŖCompliant

ReverseŖVoltage
RepetitiveŖPeak

ElectricalŖCharacteristics

*PulseŖtest:ŖPulseŖwidthŖ300Řsec,ŖDutyŖcycleŖ2%

SchottkyŖPowerMod

BaseplateŖ
CommonŖCathode

Baseplate
A=CommonŖAnode

Baseplate
D=Doubler

Baseplate:ŖNickelŖplated
copper

4400ŖpF
5.0ŖmA
50ŖmA
.69ŖVolts
.89ŖVolts
2ŖAmps
3000ŖAmps
200ŖAmps
400ŖAmps

ThermalŖandŖMechanicalŖCharacteristics

CPT40080-CPT400100

*AddŖSuffixŖAŖforŖCommonŖAnode,ŖDŖforŖDoubler

AverageŖforwardŖcurrentŖperŖpkg
AverageŖforwardŖcurrentŖperŖleg
MaximumŖsurgeŖcurrentŖperŖleg

MaxŖpeakŖforwardŖvoltageŖperŖleg
MaxŖpeakŖforwardŖvoltageŖperŖleg
MaxŖpeakŖreverseŖcurrentŖperŖleg
MaxŖpeakŖreverseŖcurrentŖperŖleg
TypicalŖjunctionŖcapacitanceŖperŖleg

MaximumŖrepetitiveŖreverseŖcurrentŖperŖleg

MountingŖBaseŖTorqueŖ(centerŖhole)
ŖŖŖŖcenterŖholeŖmustŖbeŖtorquedŖfirst

Weight

MountingŖBaseŖTorqueŖ(outsideŖholes)
TerminalŖTorque
TypicalŖthermalŖresistanceŖ(greased)

MaxŖthermalŖresistanceŖperŖleg
OperatingŖjunctionŖtempŖrange
StorageŖtempŖrange STG

OCS

OJCR

R

TJ
T

CJ

F(AV)
FSM
R(OV)

V
I
I
RM
RM

FM
V
I
I

FM

F(AV)I
I

CatalogŖNumber

H

Q

WorkingŖPeak
ReverseŖVoltage

90V

80V

100V

CPT40090*

CPT40080*

CPT400100*

Microsemi

U

N W

F

V E Notes:

90V

80V

100V

U

C

B

G

R

A

CŖ=Ŗ121°C,ŖSquareŖwave,ŖŖ0JCŖ=Ŗ0.16°C/W
CŖ=Ŗ121°C,ŖSquareŖwave,ŖŖ0JCŖ=Ŗ0.32°C/W

30-40ŖinchŖpounds

2.8ŖouncesŖ(77Ŗgrams)Ŗtypical

8-10ŖinchŖpounds

8.3ms,ŖhalfŖsine,ŖJŖ=Ŗ175°C
fŖ=Ŗ1ŖKHZ,Ŗ25°C,Ŗ1ŘsecŖsquareŖwave
FMŖ=Ŗ200A:ŖJŖ=Ŗ25°C*
FMŖ=Ŗ200A:ŖJŖ=Ŗ175°C*
RRM,ŖJŖ=Ŗ125°C*

RŖ=Ŗ5.0V,ŖCŖ=Ŗ25°C

CaseŖtoŖsink

JunctionŖtoŖcase
-55°CŖtoŖ175°C
-55°CŖtoŖ175°C

35-50ŖinchŖpounds
0.08°C/W

0.32°C/W

V T
RRM,ŖJŖ=Ŗ25°C
V
V

I
I

T
T

T
T

T
T

T

R
R

Dia.

Dia.

Notes

1/4-20

0.800
0.630
0.130
0.510

---

0.290

---

0.195

3.150ŖBSC

---

0.340

N

U 0.600
0.312
0.180W

V

0.275
---

Q
R

1.375ŖBSC
0.490

0.010
G
H

F

0.700
---
0.120

C
E

B

34.92ŖBSC

80.01ŖBSC
15.24
7.92
4.57

---
6.99

17.78
---
3.05
12.45

0.25

7.37

---

4.95

---

8.64

20.32
16.00
3.30
12.95

---

Dim.ŖInches

3.630

Max.Min.

---A

Millimeters

---

Min.

92.20

Max.

MaxŖthermalŖresistanceŖperŖpkg OJC JunctionŖtoŖcase0.16°C/WR

PartŖNumber

MBR40080CT
403CNQ080

403CNQ100

Industry

MBRP400100CTL
MBR400100CT

175°CŖJunctionŖTemperature

400ŖAmperes/80-100ŖVolts

ReverseŖEnergyŖTested

GuardŖRingŖProtection

SchottkyŖBarrierŖRectifier
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FigureŖ4
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